Restatement 2:

Recoveries from written off customers were presented in other income on the face of the statement of
comprehensive income.

During the year, the Company reviewed its financial statements and as a result changed the presentation
by reclassifying “recoveries of amount previously written off” from “Other income” and presented the
amounts in the line item “Provision for Murabaha Losses” on the face of the statement of comprehensive
income.

The Company believes that the change in presentation provides reliable and more relevant information
and is consistent with the nature of the Company’s financing operations. In accordance with IAS 8, the
change has been made retrospectively and comparatives have been restated accordingly.

The above restatements have no effect on the Company’s condensed interim statement of financial
position, statement of changes in equity or statement of cash flows. The effect of these restatements on
the condensed interim statement of comprehensive income is summarized below.

As previously
reported for

the year
ended

June 30,
2023 Restatement 1 Restatement 2

As restated
for the

year ended
June 30,

2023

Murabaha income 96,283,362 1,767,414 - 98,050,776
Management fee
income 1,767,414 (1,767,414) - -
Provision for
  Murabaha losses (15,416,699) - 7,556,576 (7,860,123)

Other income, net 11,326,218 - (7,556,576) 3,769,642